

Brief on the Merits

No. 18-1757

In the Supreme Court of the United States

VALENTINA MARIA VEGA

Petitioner,

v.

JONATHAN JONES AND REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT
OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

TEAM 14
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

OPINIONS BELOW..... 1

JURISDICTION..... 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 7

 I. THE UNIVERSITY'S POLICY, AS APPLIED TO MS. VEGA, VIOLATES HER
 FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHT TO FREEDOM OF SPEECH..... 7

 A. Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmt. Sch. Dist. and its progeny did not give the
 University authority to regulate Ms. Vega’s otherwise-protected speech on the
 day of the ASFA event..... 8

 B. The Policy is unconstitutional as applied to Ms. Vega because the imposition of
 sanctions against her violated her First Amendment right to freedom of speech.. 12

 II. EVEN IF THE POLICY IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS APPLIED TO MS.
 VEGA, THE POLICY IS FACIALLY UNCONSTITUTIONAL BECAUSE IT IS
 IMPERMISSIBLY VAGUE AND SUBSTANTIALLY OVERBROAD..... 15

 A. The Policy is facially unconstitutional because it is impermissibly vague..... 15

 B. The Policy is facially unconstitutional because it is substantially overbroad..... 19

CONCLUSION..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Bethel Sch. Dist. v. Fraser, 478 U.S. 675 (1986).....10, 11, 12, 13

Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601 (1973).....15, 20, 21, 22

Burnside v. Byars, 363 F.2d 744 (5th Cir. 1966).....8, 9

City of Chi. v. Morales, 527 U.S. 41 (1999).....15, 16, 17, 18

Cox v. Louisiana, 379 U.S. 536 (1965).....7

DeJohn v. Temple Univ., 537 F.3d 301 (3d Cir. 2008).....*passim*

Gooding v. Wilson, 405 U.S. 518 (1972).....15, 21

Grayned v. City of Rockford, 408 U.S. 104 (1972).....15, 17, 18, 19

Healy v. James, 408 U.S. 169 (1972).....8, 9, 11, 12

Houston v. Hill, 482 U.S. 451 (1987).....15, 20, 21

McCauley v. Univ. of the Virgin Islands, 618 F.3d 232 (3d Cir. 2010).....*passim*

NAACP v. Button, 371 U.S. 415 (1963).....15, 16, 17, 19

Shelton v. Tucker, 364 U.S. 479 (1960).....8

Sypniewski v. Warren Hills Reg’l Bd. of Educ., 307 F.3d 243 (3d Cir. 2002).....9

Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist., 393 U.S. 503 (1969).....*passim*

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. I.....*passim*

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....1

STATUTORY PROVISIONS

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....1
